Overall Results

Posn No. Driver
1 30 Robert Morgan
2 33 Will Loughridge
3 78 Graham Thomspso
4 120 Seamus Morris
5 40 Ben Snoddon
6 142 Wesley Patterso
7 143 John Warring
8 115 Mark Doyle
9 38 Rudi Gage
10 27 Mark Steed
11 16 Norman Armstron
12 13 Robert McGimpse
13 3 Conor Lavery
14 32 Mark Massey
15 306 David Frances
16 181 Clive Heak
17 123 Stephen McFerra
18 116 Gary Armstrong
19 56 Noel Valleley
20 66 Richard McGimps
21 18 Gerard McPolin
22 11 Neil Dugan
23 666 Ryan McGimpsey
24 137 Seamus Murphy
25 44 Darren McMuran
26 41 Alan Roddy
27 118 Roy McPolin
28 47 Glen Williamson
29 46 Alan Castles
30 37 Alan Jardine
31 24 JP McSorley
32 5 Chris Moore
33 36 Ken Steed
34 53 Brian Todd
35 121 Joe McAteer
36 10 Colin Lavery
37 39 Mark Greer
38 45 Derek Brogan
39 29 Alan Woods
40 20 Gardner Mcllwai

Car
Pilbeam
Force PT
GTR 1400
Darrian
Evo

Escort
Escort
Celica
Maguire Mini
Stiletto
Escort

Van Dirman
BMW

Evo
Cosworth
Locust
Escort
Escort
Escort
Dutton
Escort
Peugeot 205
Dutton
Cosworth
Escort
Peugeot 106
Escort
Escort
Peugeot 106
Escort Mk1
Civic

Saxo

Jedi Stiletto
Escort
Escort
Escort
Escort
Fiesta
Mazda
Westfield

Newry District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb 2008
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64ft
2.15
2.12
2.34
2.33
2.30
2.33
2.50
2.01
2.32
2.23
2.75
2.47
2.66
2.09
2.77
2.86
2.47
2.81
2.77
2.29
2.16
2.80
2.33
2.50
2.66
2.68
2.48
2.62
2.65
2.69
2.70
2.65
2.41
2.52
2.61
2.72
2.58
2.81
2.53
2.82

Practice 1
00:56.71
00:59.99
01:01.47
01:04.70
01:06.02
00:58.73

N-T-R
00:59.90
01:00.32
01:01.08
01:00.97
01:02.18
01:00.40
01:03.74
01:03.50
01:05.15
01:02.54
01:06.06
01:04.66
01:03.34
01:05.87
01:05.34
01:05.91
01:04.28
01:04.00
01:05.64

N-T-R
01:04.03
01:07.51
01:03.73
01:05.16
01:05.47
01:09.71
01:07.47
01:05.78
01:06.80
01:05.53
01:07.58
01:08.23
01:04.54

64ft
2.42
2.71
2.71
2.39
2.44
3.31
2.98
2.19
2.78
2.59
2.78
2.84
3.06
2.13
3.43
2.83
3.21
2.72
3.20
2.50
3.56
3.07
2.73
3.09
3.11
2.75
3.10
2.99
2.61
2.81
2.84
2.98
2.89
3.08
2.67
3.35
2.98
3.13
2.85
3.14

Practice 2
01:05.46
01:07.03

N-T-R
01:09.14
01:08.27
01:19.06
01:21.50
01:01.12
01:04.82
01:08.60
01:06.35

Retired
01:31.74
01:03.45
01:26.34
01:24.92
01:12.96
01:06.10
01:08.88
01:11.10
01:12.44
01:09.98
02:12.76
01:30.33
01:11.14
01:31.70
01:11.39
01:11.49
01:08.03
01:09.52
01:07.32
01:08.13
01:20.03
01:09.75
01:21.84
01:14.40
01:10.35
01:12.88
01:12.26
01:28.56

64ft
2.49
2.63
2.57
2.43
2.46
2.84
3.01
2.24
2.63
241
2.71
261
2.73
2.12
2.61
2.68
2.98
2.60
3.02
2.46
3.17
2.90
2.77
2.85
3.07
271
3.26
2.77
2.80
291
2.69
2.82
2.75
3.13
2.80
2.98
3.09
3.13
2.55
2.67

Run 1
00:57.51
00:58.14
01:00.33
00:58.60
00:59.69
00:59.96
01:01.19
01:03.19
01:04.42
01:00.33
01:01.22
01:00.70
01:02.25
01:01.11
01:03.65
01:07.16
01:04.10
01:03.44
01:04.10
01:03.05
01:05.39
01:04.93
01:08.01
01:08.13
01:05.23
01:05.86
01:04.92
01:05.61
01:08.55
01:05.80
01:04.99
01:06.59
01:05.21
01:07.73
01:09.69
01:07.97
01:06.26
01:06.26
01:06.44
01:10.94

64ft
2.01
2.07
2.23
2.46
2.02
2.47
2.40
2.23
2.58
2.17
2.50
2.18
2.77
211
2.67
2.25
2.51
2.65
2.62
2.26
2.76
2.56
2.25
2.49
2.56
2.56
2.64
2.56
2.50
2.96
2.88
2.53
2.24
2.35
2.46
2.59
2.66
2.66
2.51
2.60
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Run 2
00:54.00
00:54.80
00:55.92
00:56.91
00:57.42
00:58.31
00:58.40
00:58.76
00:59.02
00:59.11
00:59.11
00:59.52
01:00.05
01:00.60
01:00.72
01:00.76
01:01.14
01:01.44
01:01.71
01:01.75
01:01.82
01:02.08
01:02.32
01:02.45
01:02.58
01:02.61
01:03.04
01:03.20
01:03.20
01:03.32
01:03.76
01:03.79
01:04.00
01:04.11
01:04.23
01:04.43
01:04.46
01:04.64
01:04.65
01:04.78

Best
00:54.00
00:54.80
00:55.92
00:56.91
00:57.42
00:58.31
00:58.40
00:58.76
00:59.02
00:59.11
00:59.11
00:59.52
01:00.05
01:00.60
01:00.72
01:00.76
01:01.14
01:01.44
01:01.71
01:01.75
01:01.82
01:02.08
01:02.32
01:02.45
01:02.58
01:02.61
01:03.04
01:03.20
01:03.20
01:03.32
01:03.76
01:03.79
01:04.00
01:04.11
01:04.23
01:04.43
01:04.46
01:04.64
01:04.65
01:04.78



Overall Results cont.

Posn No. Driver
41 14 Michael Conlon
42 4 Stephen Gault
43 34 Declan Cundelam
44 71 Tom Lawther
45 49 Trevor Allan
46 25 Shane McSorley
47 1 Mervyn Johnston
48 17 Gordon Fogarty
49 125 Mark Donnelly
50 701 Alister Jackson
51 54 Nigel Kinnaird
52 126 Andrew Herron
53 73 Steven Johnston
54 15 Gordon Buckley
55 26 Henry Acheson
56 48 Michael Adams
57 296 David McKimm
58 23 Gary Milligan
59 2 Ronnie Hamill
60 21 Chris Clugston
61 112 Patrick Carberr
62 43 lan Pagete
63 76 Phil Dorman
64 81 Roger Corry
65 31 Andy Johnston
66 111 Alan Clarke
67 61 Phil Robinson
68 12 Padrig Morron
69 187 Ken McAvoy

98 Nick Houston
87 Derrick Millar

Car

Mini
Peugeot 106
Escort 1600
Rover
Astra
Fiesta
Chevette
Fiat X19
Fiesta

Indy Blade
Fiesta
Escort
Peugeot 205
Midget
Escort

MG Midget
Jedi Mk4
Mini

Escort
Subaru
Corolla

Mini

Nova

Riley
Bugattie
Riley
Escort XR3
Corolla
Austin 7
Jedi Yamaha
Ram Cobra

Newry District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb 2008
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64ft
3.01
2.68
2.37
271
2.67
3.01
2.95
2.50
2.81
2.59
2.89
2.94
3.11
2.61
2.79
2.69
2.50
2.61
2.84
217
2.89
3.24
2.92
291
2.78
2.72
3.00
2.62
3.49
2.47
2.60

Practice 1
01:18.91
01:07.65
01:07.18
01:08.63
01:08.62
01:08.93
01:08.92
01:12.64
01:12.91
01:11.33
01:10.00
01:11.12
01:10.01
01:10.69
01:12.18
01:09.05
01:13.12
01:11.37
01:12.95

Retired
01:15.70
01:23.17
01:16.99
01:19.01
01:24.98
01:23.19
01:14.69
01:27.15
01:40.98
01:10.61
01:18.00

64ft

2.86
2.80
3.15
3.09
2.99
3.51
2.70
2.97
2.56
3.37
3.27
3.31
2.65
3.21
2.92
2.70
3.12
2.68

2.59
3.19
3.19
3.14
2.76
2.98
3.35
2.96
4.45
2.82

Practice 2
Non-Run
01:08.88
01:09.80
01:16.97
01:18.39
01:11.59
01:18.22
01:13.75
01:12.16
01:58.77
01:15.17
01:12.97
01:22.70
01:21.85
01:18.22
01:20.74

N-T-R
01:21.81
02:23.01

01:16.12
01:16.49
01:19.65
01:23.34
01:24.06
01:29.46
01:20.67
01:30.86
01:57.58
Retired
Non-Run

64ft
2.82
2.99
2.72
2.95
2.90
2.90
3.28
3.02
3.038
3.02
3.30
3.19
3.36
2.84
3.25
2.95
2.78
3.03
3.04
2.62
2.65
3.25
3.02
3.37
2.63
3.22
3.32
2.79
3.16
291

Run 1
01:08.12
01:05.39
01:05.75
01:10.19
01:09.40
01:08.91
01:13.19
01:07.56
01:08.82
01:16.68
01:11.42
01:10.66
01:11.80
01:12.34
01:10.90
01:12.56
01:11.69
01:14.08
01:13.24
01:12.03
01:13.62
01:12.66
01:15.81
01:18.25
01:19.22
01:25.37
01:33.97
01:22.85
01:30.40

Retired

64ft
2.66
2.66
2.77
2.50
2.72
2.74
3.14
2.45
2.77
2.36
2.74
2.78
2.96
2.72
2.82
2.57
2.96
2.98
2.50
2.46
2.58

291
2.78
2.61
2.88
3.11
3.12
3.01
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Run 2
01:05.09
01:05.19
01:08.85
01:06.31
01:06.52
01:06.88
01:07.12

Retired
01:07.67
01:07.80
01:07.82
01:08.19
01:08.43
01:08.61
01:09.49
01:09.86
01:10.57
01:10.76
01:11.81
01:16.27
01:12.49

N-T-R
01:14.03
01:15.97
01:19.03
01:20.70
01:21.56
01:22.84
01:29.73

Best
01:05.09
01:05.19
01:05.75
01:06.31
01:06.52
01:06.88
01:07.12
01:07.56
01:07.67
01:07.80
01:07.82
01:08.19
01:08.43
01:08.61
01:09.49
01:09.86
01:10.57
01:10.76
01:11.81
01:12.03
01:12.49
01:12.66
01:14.03
01:15.97
01:19.03
01:20.70
01:21.56
01:22.84
01:29.73



Newry District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb 2008

Class 1 Mod & Sports Up To 1400cc 8

Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practicel  64ft Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best
1 14 Michael Conlon Mini 1 3.01  01:18.91 Non-Run 282 01:08.12 2.66 01:05.09 01:05.09
2 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1 261 01:11.37 312 012181 3.03 01:14.08 298 01:10.76 01:10.76
3 76 Phil Dorman Nova 1 2,92 01:16.99 3.19 01:19.65 3.02 01:15.81 2,91 01:14.03 01:14.03

Class 2 Mod & Sports 1401-2300cc8v

Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practicel  64ft Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best
1 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 2 232 01:00.32 278 01:.0482 2.63 01:.04.42 258 00:59.02 00:59.02
2 20 Gardner Mcllwai Westfield 2 2.82  01:0454 314 01:28.56 2.67 01:10.94 2.60 01:04.78 01.04.78
3 15 Gordon Buckley Midget 2 261 01:10.69 265 01:21.85 2.84 01:12.34 2.72 01:.08.61 01:08.61

Class 3 Mod & Sports Over 2301cc +

Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practicel  64ft Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best
1 120 Seamus Morris Darrian 3 233 01:0470 239 01:.09.14 243 00:58.60 2.46 00:56.91 00:56.91
2 306 David Frances Cosworth 3 277  01:0350 3.43 01:26.34 261 01:.03.65 2.67 01:00.72 01:00.72
3 66 Richard McGimps Dutton 3 229  01:03.34 250 011110 2.46 01:.03.05 2.26 01:.01.75 01:01.75
4 666 Ryan McGimpsey Dutton 3 233  01:0591 273 02:12.76 277 01:08.01 2.25 01:02.32 01:02.32
5 137 Seamus Murphy Cosworth 3 250  01:0428 3.09 01:30.33 2.85 01:.08.13 2.49 01:.02.45 01:02.45
6 1 Mervyn Johnston Chevette 3 295  01:08.92 351 01:18.22 3.28 01:13.19 3.14 01:07.12 01:07.12

Class 4 2WD Rally Cars Up To 1700cc

Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practicel  64ft Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best
1 41 Alan Roddy Peugeot 106 4 2.68 01:0564 275 013170 2.71 01:05.86 2.56 01:02.61 01:02.61
2 46 Alan Castles Peugeot 106 4 2.65 01:.0751 261 01.0803 2.80 01:.08.55 250 01:03.20 01:03.20
3 5 Chris Moore Saxo 4 2.65 01:05.47 298 01:08.13 2.82 01:06.59 253 01:.03.79 01:03.79
4 34 Declan Cundelam Escort 1600 4 2.37  01:07.18 2.80  01:09.80 272 01:.05.75 277 01:.08.85 01.05.75
5 73 Steven Johnston Peugeot 205 4 311 o1:10.01 331 or2270 3.36 01:11.80 296 01:08.43 01:08.43
6 2 Ronnie Hamill Escort 4 2.84  01:12.95 268  02:23.01 3.04 01:13.24 250 01:11.81 01:11.81
7 112 Patrick Carberr Corolla 4 2.89  01:1570 259  01:16.12 265 01:13.62 258 01:12.49 01:12.49
8 12 Padrig Morron Corolla 4 2.62 01:27.15 296 01:30.86 2.79 01:22.85 3.12 01:22.84 01:22.84
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Newry District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb 2008

Class 5 2WD Rally Cars Over 1700cc
Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practice 1 64ft  Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best

1 142 Wesley Patterso Escort 5 233 00:58.73 3.31 01:19.06 284 00:59.96 2.47 00:58.31 00:58.31
2 143 John Warring Escort 5 2.50 N-T-R 298 012150 3.01 01:01.19 240 00:58.40 00:58.40
3 16 Norman Armstron Escort 5 275  01:00.97 278 01.06.35 271 01:01.22 250 00:59.11 00:59.11
4 3 Conor Lavery BMW 5 2.66  01:00.40 3.06 01:31.74 273 01:02.25 2.77 01:00.05 01:00.05
5 123 Stephen McFerra Escort 5 247  01:.0254 321 01:12.96 298 01:04.10 251 01:01.14 01.01.14
6 116 Gary Armstrong Escort 5 2.81  01:06.06 272  01:06.10 260 01:03.44 265 01:01.44 01:01.44
7 56 Noel Valleley Escort 5 277 01:0466 320 010888 3.02 01.04.10 2.62 01:.01.71 01:.01.71
8 18 Gerard McPolin Escort 5 216  01:05.87 356 011244 3.17 01:05.39 2.76 01:01.82 01:01.82
9 11 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 5 2.80  01:05.34 3.07 010998 290 01:.04.93 256 01:.02.08 01:02.08
10 44 Darren McMuran Escort 5 2.66  01:04.00 311 011114 3.07 01:05.23 256 01:02.58 01:02.58
11 118 Roy McPaolin Escort 5 2.48 N-T-R 310 01:11.39 3.26 01:04.92 2.64 01:03.04 01:.03.04
12 47 Glen Williamson Escort 5 2.62  01:04.03 299 01:11.49 2.77 01:0561 256 01:03.20 01:03.20
13 37 Alan Jardine Escort Mk1 5 269 01:.03.73 281 01:09.52 291 01:05.80 2.96 01:03.32 01:03.32
14 24 JP McSorley Civic 5 270  01:05.16 2.84 01.07.32 2.69 01:04.99 288 01:03.76 01:03.76
15 53 Brian Todd Escort 5 252  01:.0747 308 01:09.75 3.13 01:07.73 235 01:04.11 01:.04.11
16 121 Joe McAteer Escort 5 261  01:.0578 267 01:21.84 280 01:09.69 246 01:04.23 01:04.23
17 10 Colin Lavery Escort 5 272  01:06.80 335 011440 2.98 01:.07.97 259 01.04.43 01:04.43
18 39 Mark Greer Escort 5 258  01:0553 298 01:10.35 3.09 01:06.26 2.66 01:04.46 01:04.46
19 49 Trevor Allan Astra 5 267 01:0862 309 01:1839 2.90 01:09.40 2.72 01:06.52 01:06.52
20 25 Shane McSorley Fiesta 5 301 01:0893 299 011159 290 01:08.91 2.74 01:06.88 01:06.88
21 125 Mark Donnelly Fiesta 5 281 01:1291 297 011216 3.03 01:.08.82 2.77 01:.07.67 01:07.67
Class 6 Road & Sports Up To 1700cc
Posn No. Driver Car Class 64ft Practicel  64ft Practice 2 64ft Run 1 64ft Run 2 Best
1 45 Derek Brogan Fiesta 6 281 01:.0758 313 011288 3.13 01:.06.26 2.66 01:.04.64 01:04.64
2 4 Stephen Gault Peugeot 106 6 2.68  01:.0765 2.86 01:08.88 299 01:05.39 2.66 01:05.19 01:05.19
3 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 6 250 01:1264 270 011375 3.02 01.07.56 2.45 Retired 01:07.56
4 54 Nigel Kinnaird Fiesta 6 289 01:10.00 337 011517 3.30 01:11.42 274 01:07.82 01:07.82
5 48 Michael Adams MG Midget 6 2.69  01:09.05 292 012074 295 01:1256 257 01:09.86 01:09.86
6 43 lan Pagete Mini 6 324 01:2317 319 011649 3.25 01:12.66 N-T-R  01:12.66
7 61 Phil Robinson Escort XR3 6 300 01:1469 335 01:2067 3.32 01:33.97 3.11 01:21.56 01:21.56
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Class 7 Road & Sports Over 1700cc

Posn No. Driver
1 71 Tom Lawther
2 126 Andrew Herron
3 26 Henry Acheson
4 21 Chris Clugston

Car
Rover
Escort
Escort
Subaru

Class 12 Formula Libre & Racing Up T

Posn No. Driver
1 33 Will Loughridge

78 Graham Thomspso

27 Mark Steed

13 Robert McGimpse

36 Ken Steed
701 Alister Jackson
296 David McKimm
98 Nick Houston

2
3
4
5 181 Clive Heak
6
7
8

Car

Force PT
GTR 1400
Stiletto

Van Dirman
Locust

Jedi Stiletto
Indy Blade
Jedi Mk4
Jedi Yamaha

Class 13 All Other Formula Libre + 4

Posn No. Driver
1 30 Robert Morgan

Class 14 4 Wheel Drive
Posn No. Driver
1 40 Ben Snoddon
2 115 Mark Doyle
3 32 Mark Massey
4 29 Alan Woods

Class 15 Vintage
Posn No. Driver
1 81 Roger Corry
2 31 Andy Johnston
3 111 Alan Clarke
4 187 Ken McAvoy

Car
Pilbeam

Car
Evo
Celica
Evo
Mazda

Car
Riley
Bugattie
Riley
Austin 7

Newry District Motor Club
Drumhorc Hillclimb 2008

Class
7

7
7
7

Class
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12

Class
13

Class
14
14
14
14

Class
15
15
15
15

64ft
2.71
2.94
2.79
2.17

64ft
2.12
2.34
2.23
2.47
2.86
241
2.59
2.50
2.47

64ft
2.15

64ft
2.30
2.01
2.09
2.53

64ft
2.91
2.78
2.72
3.49

Practice 1
01:08.63
01:11.12
01:12.18

Retired

Practice 1
00:59.99
01:01.47
01:01.08
01:02.18
01:05.15
01:09.71
01:11.33
01:13.12
01:10.61

Practice 1
00:56.71

Practice 1
01:06.02
00:59.90
01:03.74
01:08.23

Practice 1
01:19.01
01:24.98
01:23.19
01:40.98

64ft
3.15
3.27
3.21

64ft
2.71
2.71
2.59
2.84
2.83
2.89
2.56
2.70
2.82

64ft
2.42

64ft
2.44
2.19
2.13
2.85

64ft
3.14
2.76
2.98
4.45

Practice 2
01:16.97
01:12.97
01:18.22

Practice 2
01:07.03
N-T-R
01:08.60
Retired
01:24.92
01:20.03
01:58.77
N-T-R
Retired

Practice 2
01.05.46

Practice 2
01:08.27
01:01.12
01:03.45
01:12.26

Practice 2
01:23.34
01:24.06
01:29.46
01:57.58

64ft
2.95
3.19
3.25
2.62

64ft
2.63
2.57
2.41
2.61
2.68
2.75
3.02
2.78
2.91

64ft
2.49

64ft
2.46
2.24
2.12
2.55

64ft
3.37
2.63
3.22
3.16

Run 1
01:10.19
01:10.66
01:10.90
01:12.03

Run 1
00:58.14
01:00.33
01:00.33
01:00.70
01:07.16
01:05.21
01:16.68
01:11.69

Retired

Run 1
00:57.51

Run 1
00:59.69
01:03.19
01:01.11
01:06.44

Run 1
01:18.25
01:19.22
01:25.37
01:30.40

64ft
2.50
2.78
2.82
2.46

64ft
2.07
2.23
2.17
2.18
2.25
2.24
2.36
2.96

64ft
2.01

64ft
2.02
2.23
2.11
251

64ft
2.78
2.61
2.88
3.01
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Run 2
01:06.31
01:08.19
01:09.49
01:16.27

Run 2
00:54.80
00:55.92
00:59.11
00:59.52
01:00.76
01:04.00
01:07.80
01:10.57

Run 2
00:54.00

Run 2
00:57.42
00:58.76
01:00.60
01:04.65

Run 2
01:15.97
01:19.03
01:20.70
01:29.73

Best
01:06.31
01:08.19
01:09.49
01:12.03

Best
00:54.80
00:55.92
00:59.11
00:59.52
01:00.76
01:04.00
01:07.80
01:10.57

Best
00:54.00

Best
00:57.42
00:58.76
01:00.60
01:04.65

Best
01:15.97
01:19.03
01:20.70
01:29.73



